

Investor Release



Fineotex Chemical has been recognized as Star Export House

October 27, 2015, Mumbai: Fineotex Chemical Ltd (FCL), a leading manufacturer of Specialty Chemicals, has been recognized as Star Export House by Directorate General of Foreign Trade, Ministry of Commerce and Industry. The Certificate of Recognition is valid for a period of 5 years effective from 26th June 2015.

Commenting on the occasion, Mr. Surendrakumar Tibrewala, Chairman & MD said:

"We are happy that our company has been recognized as Star Export House. This Certificate of Recognition has been issued on the export performance of the last three years of the Company. We hope to derive various benefits in future and improve our performance further after getting Star Export House status."

About Fineotex Chemical Ltd.

Fineotex Chemical Ltd (FCL), a Star Export House recognized company is in the business of manufacturing Speciality Chemicals for over 35 years in Textiles, Agro Fertilizers, Adhesives, Paper & Ancillary Industries. It is the only listed Textile Chemical Company having an overseas production plant in Selangor, Malaysia along with a plant situated in Navi Mumbai, India. It manufactures the entire range of products from Pre-treatment, Dyeing, Printing to Finishing Process. Customers includes Leading Global and Domestic Textile Manufactures.

For more information, please visit the company website: <u>http://fineotex.com/</u>

Safe harbor statement

Statements in this document relating to future status, events, or circumstances, including but not limited to statements about plans and objectives, the progress and results of research and development, potential project characteristics, project potential and target dates for project related issues are forward-looking statements based on estimates and the anticipated effects of future events on current and developing circumstances. Such statements are subject to numerous risks and uncertainties and are not necessarily predictive of future results. Actual results may differ materially from those anticipated in the forward-looking statements. The company assumes no obligation to update forward-looking statements to reflect actual results changed assumptions or other factors.

For further details, please contact:

Company :

Fineotex Chemical Ltd.

CIN: L24100MH2004PLC144295 Ms. Raina D'Silva <u>raina@fineotex.com</u> +91-22-26559174 www.fineotex.com **Investor Relations Advisors :**

Strategic Growth Advisors Pvt. Ltd.

CIN: U74140MH2010PTC204285 Mr. Sudeep Chatterjee/ Mr. Jigar Kavaiya csudeep@sgapl.net/ kjigar@sgapl.net +91-9870449436 / +91-9920602034 www.sgapl.net